
FICHA TECNICA

|  MÓDULO DIVISOR DE CONCENTRADOR          		
    DE FIBRA OPTIMUS      

CARACTERISTICAS 
•	 Alta confiabilidad y rendimiento
•	 Todos los divisores de PLC superan las 

especificaciones Telcordia GR 1209 y GR 1221
•	 Todos los conectores superan las especificaciones 

de Telecordia GR 326                		
						         

APLICACIONES
•	 Telecomunicaciones
•	 Monitoreo de red
•	 FTTX
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Module label
Size: 50x36mm

SC/APC connector
Input label

Output label
(see note)

2mm Azul PVC tube (input)

2mm Amarilla PVC tube (output)

SC/APC connector
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CHANNEL NÚMERO                               1x4   1x8       1x16          1x32                           1x32   900um 
Rango de longitud de onda operativa  (mm)
Pérdida de inserción Max.  (dB) 1,2,3

Uniformidad Max.  (dB) 1,2,3

PDL Max.  (dB) 1,2,3 
Pérdida de retorno Min.  (dB) 1,2,3

Directividad Min.  (dB) 1,2,3

Temperatura de funcionamiento/almacenamiento (°C)
Tipo de fibra 

Conector de entrada Type
Dimensiones LxWxH (mm) 

1. Medido a temperatura ambiente 2. Medido a 1310 y 1550 nm 3. Incluye pérdida de PDL

1260 ~ 1650
8.0     
0.8    
0.2    
55    
55    
-40 ~ +85°    
    

SC/APC 

G.657A1
125 x 65 x 12    

UNIT

1260 ~ 1650
11.2  
1.0
0.3
55
55
-40 ~ +85° 
 

SC/APC 

G.657A1
125 x 65 x 12

1260 ~ 1650
14.2
1.4
0.3
55
55 
-40 ~ +85°  

SC/APC

ITU-T G.657.A1
125 x 65 x 12

1260 ~ 1650
17.5 
1.7
0.3
55
55 
-40 ~ +85°  
 

SC/APC o LC/APC

ITU-T G.657.A1
125 x 65 x 12       

1260 ~ 1650
17.5 
1.7
0.3
55
55 
-40 ~ +85°  
 

LC-HD/APC

ITU-T G.657.A1
125 x 65 x 12        

Conector de salida Type
SC/APC SC/APC SC/APC SC/APC o LC/APC LC-HD/APC

ESPECIFICACIONES (TODOS LOS TIPOS)

PART #    DESCRIPTION                     
SMFH1132AAC 1x32 módulo divisor para Green Hornet Fiber Hub, SC/APC
SMFH1132BBC 1x32 módulo divisor para Green Hornet Fiber Hub, LC/APC

1x32 NÚMEROS DE PIEZA
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Nota: Los módulos divisores de PLC 
individuales no tendrán una etiqueta de 
entrada. Por ejemplo :
1x32 Module
Input: no label
Output: 1, 2, 3 ... 32
Dual 1x16 Module
1x16 input A: A
1x16 output A: A-1, A-2, A-3 ... A-16
1x16 input B: B
1x16 output B: B-1, B-2, B-3 ... B-16

1x32 PLC Splitter Module

S/N:

Date:

125
65

12

1x32
Front View

Input

Output

33" +2/-0"

33" +2/-0"
............

.................

Module label
Size: 50x36mm

Notes:
1. Connector endface appearance inspection standard: Senko level 2
2. Connector endface 3D geometry inspection standard: Senko level 2
3. All connectors should have protective dust caps.
4. Test data requirements:
        a) Taken at two wavelength: 1310 and 1550nm
        b) Test report include IL, RL and PDL
5. No PN on the product, but need Senko PN on the package.
6. Compliancy: RoHS
7. Label format as below (Flag type):
    yywwxxxx-port no.
    yyww = year and week
    xxxx = four digit SN number
    port no. = as below Input port no. and Output port no. format

Input label (see note 7)

Output label (see note 7)

15±3
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For example:

1x32 Module
Input: IN
Output #1: 1 (The 1 will become sequential for all outputs up to 32 as seen below)
Output #32: 32

Input port no.:  

XX is port number: 1, 2
(1xN PLC splitter no need)

M is PLC splitter ID: A, B, C, D, E or F
(single PLC Splitter module no need)

IN is fixed letter to identify input of PLC

Output port no.:  

Port number: 1, 2

M is PLC splitter ID: A, B, C, D, E or F
(single PLC Splitter module no need)
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1x32 PLC Splitter Module LC-HD APC with 0.9mm Input and Output
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1

SENKO
Advanced ComponentsSENKO GROUP R

Winnie Xiao

913-XXX-3B6

Splitter Box (drawing: ENC-1215-1508)

900um Clear Hytrel loose tube

900um Yellow Hytrel loose tube
LC-HD/APC SM Simplex 0.9mm Connector, Green Housing and Green Mini Boot, with Pull Tab

PLC Splitter, G657A1 fiber (Inside Box Not Shown)
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Parameters
Operating Wavelength range (nm)
Insertion Loss Max. (dB)
Uniformity Max. (dB)
PDL Max. (dB)
Return Loss Min. (dB)
Directivity Min. (dB)
Operating & Storage Temperature (°C)

1x32

17.5
1.7
0.3
55
55

-40~+85
Operating & Storage Humidity (%RH) 5~95
Dimensions (mm)

ITU-T G.657.A1Fiber type

1260~1650

65(W)x12(H)x125(L)

LC-HD APCConnector type
- Values taken at room temperature,1310 and 1550nm,

 - Values including connectors and PDL, but not including TDL and WDL.

2.0 W.Xiao2018.11.7Add detail length of input leg and output leg.
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